

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19476/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in WP No. 8942/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.B.KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ent. We request Despite service, none has put in appearance for the respond

the learned Solicitor General to appear in the matter. Notice be issued to him.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master