

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19476/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in WP No.8942/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.B.KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

Solicitor General of India (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time finally is granted to file counter affidavit.

Advance copy thereof shall be served on the petitioner, who is appearing in person. The petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit thereto within two weeks after the filing of the counter affidavit.

The special leave petition is adjourned for five weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master